OP \$215.00 2193201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Modular Products Incorporated		10/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optical Cable Corporation	
Street Address:	5920 Concourse Drive	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193201	SUPERIOR MODULAR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2442758	MSDE
Registration Number:	3047575	CONNECTING YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	2665168	FIBEROPTICX
Registration Number:	2604105	HOME AXCESS
Registration Number:	3646554	CELLULAR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3153033	CONNECT WITH SUPERIOR INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3287990	RACK TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-252-6225

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0014

900155107

Email: Carter@AshevillePatent.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Carter

Address Line 1: Carter, Schnedler & Warnock, PA

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2985

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMP - OCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Carter

Signature: /David M. Carter/

Date: 02/19/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=OCC - SMP Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0015

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH

MERGES:

"SUPERIOR MODULAR PRODUCTS INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, WAS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2009, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

VIRGINIA.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2359916 8330

091057038

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 7668635

DATE: 12-01-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0016